
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1997 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 1997
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Jenny Clark Benet Academy 13:06
2 2 Mary Ellen Idstein Benet Academy 13:19
3 3 Laura Sheehan Carmel High School 13:21
4 4 Soji Swaroop Benet Academy 13:23
5 5 Jeanette Ayotte Benet Academy 13:27
6 6 Liz Olp Benet Academy 13:38
7 7 Laura Fredericks Benet Academy 13:55
8 8 Laura Warden Carmel High School 14:13
9 9 Theresa Kissane Benet Academy 14:27
10 10 Becky Guidera Marian Catholic High School 14:33
11 11 Kelly McDonald Fenwick High School 14:43
12 12 Adrienne Mejia Fenwick High School 14:49
13 13 Rachel Koranda Fenwick High School 14:50
14 14 Kim Kaniecki Fenwick High School 14:54
15 15 Jillian Geer Carmel High School 14:57
16 16 Lauren Kappel Marian Catholic High School 15:00
17 17 Monica Griffin Marian Catholic High School 15:14
18 18 Beth Koelper Carmel High School 15:31
19 19 Ann Belosko Fenwick High School 15:37
20 20 Steph Bremer Fenwick High School 15:40
21 21 Melissa Roach Carmel High School 15:44
22 22 Maggie McKinley Fenwick High School 15:50
23 23 Danielle Von Rengen Carmel High School 15:54
24 24 Theresa Napeli Carmel High School 16:26
25 25 Jill Urban Marian Catholic High School 16:51
26 26 Michelle Michaels Marian Catholic High School 17:06
27 27 Melissa Compton Marian Catholic High School 17:31
28 28 Ashley Caridine Marian Catholic High School 18:07



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Jenny Clark Benet Academy 13:06
2 2 Mary Ellen Idstein Benet Academy 13:19
4 4 Soji Swaroop Benet Academy 13:23
5 5 Jeanette Ayotte Benet Academy 13:27
6 6 Liz Olp Benet Academy 13:38

Total 18
7 7 Laura Fredericks Benet Academy 13:55
9 9 Theresa Kissane Benet Academy 14:27

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Laura Sheehan Carmel High School 13:21
8 8 Laura Warden Carmel High School 14:13
15 15 Jillian Geer Carmel High School 14:57
18 18 Beth Koelper Carmel High School 15:31
21 21 Melissa Roach Carmel High School 15:44

Total 65
23 23 Danielle Von Rengen Carmel High School 15:54
24 24 Theresa Napeli Carmel High School 16:26

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Kelly McDonald Fenwick High School 14:43
12 12 Adrienne Mejia Fenwick High School 14:49
13 13 Rachel Koranda Fenwick High School 14:50
14 14 Kim Kaniecki Fenwick High School 14:54
19 19 Ann Belosko Fenwick High School 15:37

Total 69
20 20 Steph Bremer Fenwick High School 15:40
22 22 Maggie McKinley Fenwick High School 15:50

Place Points Name School Time
10 10 Becky Guidera Marian Catholic High School 14:33
16 16 Lauren Kappel Marian Catholic High School 15:00
17 17 Monica Griffin Marian Catholic High School 15:14
25 25 Jill Urban Marian Catholic High School 16:51
26 26 Michelle Michaels Marian Catholic High School 17:06

Total 94
27 27 Melissa Compton Marian Catholic High School 17:31
28 28 Ashley Caridine Marian Catholic High School 18:07


